Personal Care Services

We can accommodate riders with: Personal Care Attendants Vision Impairment To accommodate riders, we offer: Cell Phone notification of service disruption Email notification Large Print, Up-to-date schedules One-on-one staff assistance Repeat announcements of changes in service Staff training on assisting people with mobility problems Visual announcements Voice announcements Age Requirements No Age Requirement Available 24/7 Yes **Intake Contact** Rachel Ramzy Intake Contact Email info@missionhomecareva.com **Intake Process** Please call or visit the website to learn more. Intake Contact Telephone (703) 574-9400 Provider Refer No

Qualifications

Qualification Type

Licensure

Qualification Entity

Virginia Department of Health

Report Problems

Call the Agency

Self Refer

No

Mission Home Care Services, CO

https://missionhomecareva.com/

https://missionhomecareva.com/services/

Main

(703) 574-9400

20937 Ashburn Road

Suite 200

20147 VA

United States

Monday: 9:00 am-5:00 pm

Tuesday: 9:00 am-5:00 pm

Wednesday: 9:00 am-5:00 pm

Thursday: 9:00 am-5:00 pm

Friday: 9:00 am-5:00 pm

Saturday: Closed

Sunday: Closed

Fee Structure

Fee Range

,

Sliding Scale Fee

,

Call for Information

Payment Method(s)

Private Pay

,

Private Insurance

,

Medicaid

Long-term Care Medicaid
,
Veterans
Languages Spoken
English
,
Spanish
,
French
,
Multi-Lingual

Mission Home Care Services offers Personal Care services. Often referred to as activities of daily living (ADLs), these services include:

- Medication reminders
- Assistance with taking medications
- Grooming and hygiene
- Dressing and undressing assist
- Mental stimulation (reading, playing games, arts and crafts)
- Any other reasonable request with prior approval

The staff at Mission Home Care Services can help individuals enjoy quality of life and independence while staying in their own home.

```
Service Area(s)
Alexandria City
,
Arlington County
,
Fairfax City
,
Fairfax County
,
Fauquier County
,
Loudoun County
```

Manassas Park City

,

Prince William County Email

info@missionhomecareva.com